Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1.21 [30.7mm]
0.750 [19.1mm]
0.78 [19.9mm]
ORDERING INFORMATION
L24-TXXXXK
CORRELATED COLOR TEMPERATURE
IN KELVIN
Solder Pad x4
0.228 [5.8mm]
0.08 [2.0mm]
0.158 [4.0mm]
REF.
04/01/14Engineering ReleaseG J. C.
08/09/16Removed BOMH J. C.
Part Number LED P/N Color CCT (K) Typical Luminous Flux (lm) Philips Lumileds P/N Reference
L24-T2700K BDL-1503 Warm White 2700 170 LXH8-FW27-5
L24-T3000K BDL-1504 Warm White 3000 200  LXH7-FW30
L24-T4000K BDL-1505 Neutral White 4000 210 LXH7-FW40
L24-T5000K BDL-1506 Neutral White 5000 220 LXH7-FW50
L24-T5700K BDL-1507 Cool White 5700 220 LXH7-FW57
L24-T6500K BDL-1508 Cool White 6500 220 LXH7-FW65
Table 1: Assembly Configurations